8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

THE SOUTH CAROLINA BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

SYNERGY BUSINESS PARK, KINGSTREE BUILDING, Room 108
110 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29210

Quarterly Meeting of May 6 - 8, 2013

EXECUTIVE AGENDA

Monday, May 6, 2013

Review of Agenda; approval of Minutes from February 4 -
6, 2013 Board meeting, March 6, 2013 Teleconference
Board meeting and April 15, 2013 Teleconference Board
meeting

SC Medical Association Presentation and update of the
CME Tracking Program / Todd Atwater, CEO, SCMA

Appearing Stat Health Doctors Presentation on Telemedicine
Dr. Andrew Wagner, CMO and Dr. Alan Roga CEO

Appearing Name withheld — section 40-47-190
2009 — 311
Final Order Hearing

Appearing Name withheld — section 40-47-190
Request to be released from Board Order
- LUNCH -
Appearing Federation of State Medical Boards Presentation

Key Topic: Telemedicine/Physician Assistants & the FSMB
Director Stephen Heretick, JD / Senior Vice President of
Assessment Services David Johnson

Appearing Name withheld — section 40-47-190

Mandatory reappearance before the Board

Appearing Marissa A Olegario-Nebel, MD of Gainesville, FL
Applicant for Licensure

Appearing Andrew M Gurien, MD Smithfield, NC
Applicant for Licensure

Appearing William C Eason, MD of Martin, TN
Applicant for Licensure

Appearing Spartanburg Regional Medical Center
Bobbi Earls, Manager
Request to supervise more than three nurse practitioners

- ADJOURN -



SC Board of Medical Examiners Executive Session Agenda May 6 -8, 2013 Page 2

8:30 a.m

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Tuesday, May 7, 2013

- LUNCH -

Carl J Kubek, DO of Grand Rapids, Ml
Applicant for Licensure

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
Request to be released from Board Order

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
Request to be released from Board Agreement

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
2006 — 405
Final Order Hearing

Dieter K Bartschat, MD of Irmo, SC
Applicant for Licensure

Antonio O Castellvi, MD of Spartanburg, SC
Applicant for Licensure

Darrell W Graham, MD of Memphis, TN
Applicant for Licensure

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
2007 — 367
Final Order Hearing

Exceptions to the Abstinence Policy for licensees with ADD
and ADHD / Rich Wilson, RPP / Frankie Sheheen, RPP
Westin G Horne, DO of Cleveland, OH

Applicant for Licensure

Myron L Kung, MD of Lexington, SC
Applicant for Licensure

Krishnamurthy Jonnalagadda, MD of Charlotte, NC
Applicant for Licensure

Mark A Rynties, MD of Okemos, Ml
Applicant for Licensure

- ADJOURN -



SC Board of Medical Examiners Executive Session Agenda May 6 -8, 2013 Page 3

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Appearing

Wednesday May 8, 2013

Office of General Counsel / Pat Hanks
Office of Investigations and Enforcement Report /
Althea Myers

Susan Kerns, MD of Ocala, FL
Applicant for Licensure

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
2008 — 189
Final Order Hearing

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
2011 - 293
Final Order Hearing

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
Request to be released from Board Agreement

Marc Kahn, MD of Cherry Hill, NJ
Applicant for Licensure

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
201012
Final Order Hearing

Name withheld — section 40-47-190
Request to modify Boards Final Order

ADJOURN -



SC Board of Medical Examiners Executive Session Agenda May 6 -8, 2013 Page 4

Committee Reports

Legislative Impact Committee — Costa, Gardner, Black

Medical Practice Advisory Committee — (meeting only when needed) Gardner, Black
Recovering Professional Program Advisory Committee - Kowalski

Office Based Surgery Ad Hoc Committee — Costa,

Editorial Committee — Costa, Gardner

Executive Committee — Costa, , Gardner, deHoll, Sheridon Spoon

Maxillofacial & Oral Surgery Ad Hoc Committee - Costa, Gardner

Medical Practice Act (MPA) Revision Committee- All Board members, Sheridon Spoon
Physician Delegation of Permanent Cosmetic Application Ad hoc Committee —Costa
10 Athletic Trainers Committee — Gardner

11. Continuing Medical Education Committee — Hubbard

12. Collaborative Task Force to Discuss Pain Management — Costa, Beall, Kowalski

©CoNo A~ E

) President’s Report — Louis Costa, D.M.D., M.D, President

e  Administrator’s Report — Rion Alvey

Discussion Topics

Respiratory Care Committee Recommendations

Anesthesiologist Assistant Recommendations

Physician Assistant Committee Recommendations

Physician Assistant Practice Act Proposed Changes

Malpractice Payment Report

Office of Inspector General report on Prescribing

Discussion on CME timeframe for renewals

Dates of approval for the 2014 / 2015 Medical Examiners Board meetings

Jan 27 - 29, 2014
May 5 -7, 2014
Aug 4 -6, 2014
Nov 3 -5, 2014

Jan 19 - 21, 2015
May 4 — 6, 2015
Aug 3 -5, 2015
Nov 2 — 4, 2015

e The executive committee will meet informally for dinner at Miyos Restaurant at 1220 E-2 Bower
Parkway, suite E-2. Columbia, SC 29212 at 7:30 pm on Monday, May 6, 2013. The public is invited.



