THE SOUTH CAROLINA BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

SYNERGY BUSINESS PARK, KINGSTREE BUILDING, ROOM 108 110 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29210

Quarterly Meeting of May 6 - 8, 2013

EXECUTIVE AGENDA

Monday, May 6, 2013

8:00 a.m.		Review of Agenda; approval of Minutes from February 4 - 6, 2013 Board meeting, March 6, 2013 Teleconference Board meeting and April 15, 2013 Teleconference Board meeting
9:30 a.m.		SC Medical Association Presentation and update of the CME Tracking Program / Todd Atwater, CEO, SCMA
10:00 a.m.	Appearing	Stat Health Doctors Presentation on Telemedicine Dr. Andrew Wagner, CMO and Dr. Alan Roga CEO
10:30 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 2009 – 311 Final Order Hearing
11:30 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 Request to be released from Board Order
12:30 p.m.		- LUNCH -
2:00 p.m.	Appearing	Federation of State Medical Boards Presentation Key Topic: Telemedicine/Physician Assistants & the FSMB Director Stephen Heretick, JD / Senior Vice President of Assessment Services David Johnson
3:00 p.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 Mandatory reappearance before the Board
3:30 p.m.	Appearing	Marissa A Olegario-Nebel, MD of Gainesville, FL Applicant for Licensure
4:00 p.m.	Appearing	Andrew M Gurien, MD Smithfield, NC Applicant for Licensure
4:30 p.m.	Appearing	William C Eason, MD of Martin, TN Applicant for Licensure
5:00 p.m.	Appearing	Spartanburg Regional Medical Center Bobbi Earls, Manager Request to supervise more than three nurse practitioners

Tuesday, May 7, 2013					
8:30 a.m	Appearing	Carl J Kubek, DO of Grand Rapids, MI Applicant for Licensure			
9:00 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 Request to be released from Board Order			
9:30 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 Request to be released from Board Agreement			
10:00 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 2006 – 405 Final Order Hearing			
11:00 a.m.	Appearing	Dieter K Bartschat, MD of Irmo, SC Applicant for Licensure			
11:30 a.m.	Appearing	Antonio O Castellvi, MD of Spartanburg, SC Applicant for Licensure			
12:00 p.m.	Appearing	Darrell W Graham, MD of Memphis, TN Applicant for Licensure			
2:00 p.m.	Appearing	- LUNCH - Name withheld – section 40-47-190 2007 – 367 Final Order Hearing			
3:00 p.m.	Appearing	Exceptions to the Abstinence Policy for licensees with ADD and ADHD / Rich Wilson, RPP / Frankie Sheheen, RPP			
4:00 p.m.	Appearing	Westin G Horne, DO of Cleveland, OH Applicant for Licensure			
4:30 p.m.	Appearing	Myron L Kung, MD of Lexington, SC Applicant for Licensure			
5:00 p.m.	Appearing	Krishnamurthy Jonnalagadda, MD of Charlotte, NC Applicant for Licensure			
5:30 p.m.	Appearing	Mark A Rynties, MD of Okemos, MI Applicant for Licensure			

Wednesday May 8, 2013

8:30 a.m.	Appearing	Office of General Counsel / Pat Hanks Office of Investigations and Enforcement Report / Althea Myers
9:30 a.m.	Appearing	Susan Kerns, MD of Ocala, FL Applicant for Licensure
10:00 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 2008 – 189 Final Order Hearing
10:30 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 2011 – 293 Final Order Hearing
11:30 a.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 Request to be released from Board Agreement
11:45 a.m.	Appearing	Marc Kahn, MD of Cherry Hill, NJ Applicant for Licensure
12:00 p.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 2010 – 12 Final Order Hearing
1:00 p.m.	Appearing	Name withheld – section 40-47-190 Request to modify Boards Final Order

Committee Reports

- 1. Legislative Impact Committee Costa, Gardner, Black
- 2. Medical Practice Advisory Committee (meeting only when needed) Gardner, Black
- 3. Recovering Professional Program Advisory Committee Kowalski
- 4. Office Based Surgery Ad Hoc Committee *Costa*,
- 5. Editorial Committee *Costa, Gardner*
- 6. Executive Committee Costa, , Gardner, deHoll, Sheridon Spoon
- 7. Maxillofacial & Oral Surgery Ad Hoc Committee Costa, Gardner
- 8. Medical Practice Act (MPA) Revision Committee- All Board members, Sheridon Spoon
- 9. Physician Delegation of Permanent Cosmetic Application Ad hoc Committee Costa
- 10. Athletic Trainers Committee Gardner
- 11. Continuing Medical Education Committee *Hubbard*
- 12. Collaborative Task Force to Discuss Pain Management Costa, Beall, Kowalski
 - President's Report Louis Costa, D.M.D., M.D., President
 - Administrator's Report *Rion Alvey*

Discussion Topics

- Respiratory Care Committee Recommendations
- Anesthesiologist Assistant Recommendations
- Physician Assistant Committee Recommendations
- Physician Assistant Practice Act Proposed Changes
- Malpractice Payment Report
- Office of Inspector General report on Prescribing
- Discussion on CME timeframe for renewals
- Dates of approval for the 2014 / 2015 Medical Examiners Board meetings

Jan 27 – 29, 2014

May 5 - 7, 2014

Aug 4 - 6, 2014

Nov 3 - 5, 2014

Jan 19 – 21, 2015

May 4 - 6, 2015

Aug 3 - 5, 2015

Nov 2 - 4, 2015

• The executive committee will meet informally for dinner at Miyos Restaurant at 1220 E-2 Bower Parkway, suite E-2. Columbia, SC 29212 at 7:30 pm on Monday, May 6, 2013. The public is invited.